3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADAT T S AL s ik o L
NUMBER D | ECR-19-010140 21aun201s | T8 | 68
£ ECR-20-008010 04JUN2020 | TB GB
21514141 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-21-006590 20002021 |MEH | RK
2151414-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151414-1 F CEAMINAT NG U MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151414-2 F CRMT AT NG LN PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151414-1 F ool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151414-2 F ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
T-2151414-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
- N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
-] - t ] -] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
APPLICATOR DATA M. REVISION DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM -] t -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE bbb 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE 12 42 o L 096 F [-2151414-8 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KHIT ceSIES A S T T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
INSUL | 4.32 mm [.170] 0 N - -] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTLONS () - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
408-35042 ACTION LIST -] - | N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
REPLACE #8 8 - - | | | - 2844940~ ATR FEED MODULE 1238
REPLACE #3 3 - - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
REPLACE #1 | - - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION R T N T T T T T 752350 8 [STARDORF HOL D DOWN T80
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F M/P 280 SEALED NO R B 9931111 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 200 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | | - - 0-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1176
500-6.00 mm [.205- 236 INJ - W W - - [752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 11795
- - - -] - 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
XEEMM%ION B - | - |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION (C)12077411 PAGE 43 OF 54 - (D)12176389 N - - | | | | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
PERMINAL S APPLIED Zl SEAL INSULATION - - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - -] R | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(B) 286650- 1 (B) 12077411 (BC) 1949092~ 1 (BC) 15324985 1.60-2.15 - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
(D) 286650-7 (D) 12176389 (A) 1949807-2 (A) 15324984 2.03-2.47? - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 222 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
L f - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
m;% rg:ﬁ %EI%NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG N - e 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
LRy A T2 U 40470 05 T 05547- 007 N bbb 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
WSS 0 B5mm? o0 05 L 05ael- 000 S | A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
AVSS O 5mm?2 1 254/-0 05 [ 049+/- 00?1 6 5 - ? ? ? ? 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 120 ' 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
(1] R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
-] - | R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- | R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N I 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SR S 160551521 (HAW ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANIIC 144
CroEaat oF aeel eaTon : R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
A - 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
ﬁggfj Eﬁgg @ﬁ%@?i fffﬁfﬂﬁfﬁ fgggfgg gg)gﬁggﬁgg gg 595% Eég' S S S A c019565->  [SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X c0) 133
| -2l 222 2] 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁ\xfggyfcggég%WA§?§§EEP§§ESEJJnyEWﬁ&cgggYSEggjﬁ§TWS§P WEENBQHE R Sl e s <
| - 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — T T T 50078 1STRIP GUIDE 54
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
e 8 B W N BT T T as
B T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - T T T T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T R R B 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S e 1 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - -] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| R 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
R 1633711-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARN I NG T T T T T T T T T 52408414 SPACER 7
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIReE DISC 10O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING s A I N L ) I : : 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L S e ;i
: - 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE [TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, N Ut [ 22 v [ ] 4-1633965-2 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
~eFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS S T A A A 155886°8  |9PACR, CRINPEA .
“ N e e 1490019-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-72|-71]-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STIUZ0TS — S
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESEiEE Skt % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e o S e
L elc i Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151414 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
/§:>RU
.7 REF —

SEE DETATL

s

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAI

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

Vo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE

g?
//\

[

40mm STROKE @

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

Wgﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

‘,WEF ]

_\/_\

@
REF

~—— 5. 14+£0.5

\WEDRH

%

44.61£0.05

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

]

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i P;LTF _
=N
I
L L

$19.0i0.5
uw@m

(10)esd ner

FEED TRACK POSITION
Y INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE B

Gty DWFQ.HUANG STIUL20TS C_ TE Connectivity
CT THANG STJUL20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2015 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @}Eij@&i v AT T ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e [ A (| 00779 (G=2151414
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

SART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151414-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151414-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151414-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA S
REVISION DESCRIPTION CONVERT FROM
CRIMP SIZE TYPE NUMBER
WIRE |2.44 mm [.096] F 7-2151414-8 A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT 2837837-X
INSUL [4.32 mm [.170] O
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS 0 T e
REPLACE #8 8
REPLACE #3 3
REPLACE #1 |
e ACTION [TEM - - T T 2119082-2  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1o B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM F M/P 280 SEALED 3 - - W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
= -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
S.Nyisgoi;RgfﬂéENS;ﬁlNJ CZZ}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - { i ;éljgigl TE;HéEégADOEEEE ASSENBLY 2222
XEEMM%ION (A)12077411 PAGE 37 OF 54  (B)12077411 PAGE 42 OF 54 T TRerRErT 9949702 TCOUNTER. WAGNETLC 64
SPECIFICATION  (C)12077411 PAGE 43 OF 54 (D)12176389 Sl ot o | 2119641 2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A o - - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S I R cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD l4c
(B) 2866501 (B) 12077411 (BC) 19490921 (BC) 15324985 60-2. S o bt 101803583°0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(D) 286650-2 (D) 12176389 (A) 1949807-2 (A) 15324984 2.03-2.42 S A A B 16050161  |RAM ASOEMBLY, oF PACIFIC 146
N - - T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T : B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT S 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING I 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
FLRY-A Tmme 1.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 4.1 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
AVSS 0.85mm? |.35+/-0.05 [ .053+/-.002] 5. | -2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
AVSS 0. Smm- |.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6.5 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
s B 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 100 57
B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 ] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T -] 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I O O 0793837  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - T 2] 21 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c64499¢71 |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
T 8 M L O A 0 T R
-T2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
{43 BECN ADIUSTED 10 COMRECT WEIGHT AT GUALIT ICATION N s 1wt S E
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
6. BgéiagN%PE%éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I I I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
’ | N - | - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. NC- -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1633711-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-4 |SPACER 7
- - - - - - 0
¥WARN I NG N A 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ T 290112 [sLock, CRINER SPacts :
N T T ] 4-1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-OR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I e 155888-8  |SPACER  CRIMPER >
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N L O I 1490019-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
RtrER OTO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 18|~ 11|-22j-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIF S80S 1 CRANGE ans T ColTeolt e Enclcerie ki zetion | OWN STJUL20TS G— TE Connectivid
C%:iiigg 31JUL20T5 C%%%%D ilfigﬁ;7Horrsbur% PAm7wo&36os
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD 3TJUL2015 [NAME ‘
F) %x <: I {j' I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> P$ mm o _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
Dol L Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = RFRLICRTIoN SPeC ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mores o : T O R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151414 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED TYPE

MECHANICAL

i ) /@REF
O

.7 REF
%1E£\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—05.1£0.5

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) .
D
0 o [ 35.58+0.05
/2\

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF | .':'v ~Lﬁ

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

] SR R TR T R e [ 3TJUC20T5 — TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 31JUL2015 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD STJUL2015 [namE ‘
mm e N P%ﬁg%%c Ocean SJde Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- -~ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) :
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
AAAAAA +- N
%5§§$N;§?§ ME%EAEéEéL WERTAL | FINiH , ECTE AT100779 |C=2151414
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



